
業   種

年   齢

所   属

0

5

10

15

20

25

21～25歳

7%

26～30歳

23%

31～35歳

20%

41～45歳

17%

46～50歳

7%

51～55歳

5%

56～60歳

1%

36～40歳

20% 平均年齢：36歳

その他

臨床試験
統計解析

34%

19%16%

5%

19%
製販後調査
（PMS）

営業 2%

薬事・監査 2%

QC・CA 1%

非臨床試験 2%

データ
マネジメント

その他

23%

10%

10%

7%
5%

44%

CRO

医薬品（開発）

医薬品（DM） 1%
医薬品
（製販後）

官公庁・公共団体

医療機関・大学

薬剤疫学セミナー 参加者情報
（過去5年間：2020年～2024年）
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